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' ' SHEETS S
VICINITY MAP OWNER OWNER'S CONSULTANTS ARCHITECT'S CONSULTANTS SHEET INDEX | ©JE
* | |~ @SS
1; > T
TAKOL REAL ESTATE INC. CIVIL ENGINEER ELECTRICAL ENGINEER ARCHITECTURAL =
2300 YONGE STREET, SUITE 902 PRIMARY CONTACT: TAKASHI YAMASHITA TYLIN GROUP PRIMARY CONTACT: TONY DANG INVIRO ENERGY PRIMARY CONTACT: KEVIN SEKHON S
BOX 2310, TORONTO, ONTARIO M4P 1E4 PH: (416) 977-0901 8800 DUFFERIN STREET, SUITE 200 PH: (905) 738-5700 3530 PHARMACY AVE. UNIT 3, PH: (647) 267-2577 G010 TITLE SHEET o
EMAIL: takashi@takolrealestate.com VAUGHAN ONTARIO L4K 0C5 EMAIL: tony.dang@tylin.com SCARBOROUGH, ONTARIO M1W 257 EMAIL: kevin@inviroenergy.com G011 OBC MATIX = L
ALTERNATE CONTACT: STEVE HOLLINGWORTH (416) 491-455 EXT.305 G012 OBC MATIX _—
PH: (905) 738-5700 A100 SITE PLAN o
EMAIL: steve.hollingworth@tylin.com Al01 PART SITE PLAN = 2 <
A102 PART SITE PLAN T — EE: @
A103 TYPICAL SITE DETAILS o L Sz
PLANNER o =<
GENERAL CONTRACTOR |y s
MAINLINE PLANNING SERVICES INC. PRIMARY CONTACT: JAMES DAVIDSON A121 BUILDING A - SECOND FLOOR o T x
P.O. BOX 319 KLEINBURG, ONTARIO LOJ 1C0  PH: (905) 893-0046 A122 BUILDING B - FLOOR PLAN = (dp) o
EMAIL: jdavidson@mainlineplanning.com Al123 BUILDING C - FLOOR PLAN = a
Al124 BUILDING D - FLOOR PLAN N L 4
A190 BUILDING A - ROOF PLAN = — s
A191 BUILDING B - ROOF PLAN W |: -
A192 BUILDING C - ROOF PLAN o — ~
A193 BUILDING D - ROOF PLAN 5 W :
A210 BUILDING A - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS > =|lo
A211 BUILDING B - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS o g S
A212 BUILDING C - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS o <
A213 BUILDING D - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS =
A310 BUILDING A - BUILDING SECTIONS e -
ARC H ITECT A311 BUILDING B - BUILDING SECTIONS o
A312 BUILDING C - BUILDING SECTIONS t
A313 BUILDING D - BUILDING SECTIONS L PA/PM: A. SPENCER
A710 BUILDING A - 3D VIEW =
PROJECT SITE Ar1l — BUILDING B - 3D VIEW = DRAWN BY.: T.M./O.T.
“]ARE mcom ARCHITECTURAL SHEET COUNT: 26
= JOB NO.: TOR22-0045-00
6220 HWY 7, SUITE 300 PRIMARY CONTACT: ANDREA SPENCER
VAUGHAN, ONTARIO L4H 0R1 PH: (907) 760-1221 x 2129 SHEET

NOT TO SCALE

CANADA EMAIL: aspencer@waremalcomb.com
P 905.850.4696
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OBC MATRIX OBC MATRIX oo
S 83
NAME OF PRACTICE: WARE MALCOMB (A BUSINESS NAME OF WMA INC.) NAME OF PRACTICE: WARE MALCOMB (A BUSINESS NAME OF WMA INC.) ~ @ ET g
CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE NUMBER: 3619 CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE NUMBER: 3619 = . g S
NAME OF PROJECT: 11801 DERRY ROAD NAME OF PROJECT: 11801 DERRY ROAD > g < a
LOCATION: 11801 DERRY ROAD, MILTON, ONTARIO, CANADA, L9T 7J5 LOCATION: 11801 DERRY ROAD, MILTON, ONTARIO, CANADA, L9T 7J5 o w0 >
BUILDING B BUILDING A o o =
= AN
- S5
BUILDING CODE REFERENCE: BUILDING CODE REFERENCE: S
REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS &
NOTED. NOTED. @ -
ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PARTS30R 9 (A)FOR DIVISION AOR (C) FORDIVISION C. | ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PARTS 30OR 9 (A)FOR DIVISION A OR (C) FOR DIVISION C. S E
1 | PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ] NEW | | PART 11 | | PARTS || PARTY 1 | PROJECT DESCRIPTION: || NEW | | PART 11 | | PART3 | | PARTY = s g
XXXXXXX "] ADDITION 111TO11.4 112 (A) 112 (A) &9.10.1.3 XXXXXXX " ADDITION 11170114 112 (A) 112(A)&9.101.3 | © g %
| | CHANGEOFUSE | | ALTERATION | | CHANGEOFUSE | | ALTERATION - | : | § o ;
2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)  XXXX 3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2 2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)  XXXX 3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2 S ; s B
3 | BUILDING AREA (sq.m.)  NEW: 3312.19 m2 TOTAL: 331219 m2| 14,12 (A) 1412 (A) 3 | BUILDING AREA (sq.m.)  NEW: 2530.75 m2 TOTAL: 2530.75m2| 1.4.1.2 (A) 1412 (A) T & a
4 | GROSS AREA (sq.m.) NEW: 3912.03 m2 TOTAL: 3912.03m2| 1412 (A) 1412 (A) 4 | GROSS AREA (sq.m.) NEW: 5126.85m2 TOTAL: 5126.85m2| 14.1.2 (A) 14.1.2 (A) = w
5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS  ABOVE GRADE: 1 BELOW GRADE: XX 1.4.1.2(A) & 3.2.1.1 1412(A)&9.104 | 5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS  ABOVE GRADE: 2 BELOW GRADE: XX 1.4.1.2(A) & 3.2.1.1 1412(A)&9.104 | © E o g
() [F1}
6 | NUMBER OF STREETS/ FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS: XX 3221083255 91020 6 | NUMBER OF STREETS/ FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS: XX 3221083255 91020 i Sz ¢
L o
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION(S) XX 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.2 7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION(S) XX 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.2 ; s ; E
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED D ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2 8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED D ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2 z
| | SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3215 | | SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3215 o
| | SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 32217 | | SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 32217 &
| | BASEMENT [ | INLIEU OF ROOF RATING INDEX INDEX | | BASEMENT | | INLIEU OF ROOF RATING INDEX INDEX 2
|| NOT REQUIRED || NOT REQUIRED =
9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED | Jyes [ |no 32.9 N/A 9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED | Jyes [ |no 32.9 N/A =
10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED | JYes | | NO 324 9.10.18 10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED | JYes | | NO 324 9.10.18 S
11 | WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE D YES D NO D N/A 3257 N/A 11 | WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE D YES D NO D N/A 3257 N/A f
12 | HIGH BUILDING | JYEs | |NO 326 N/A 12 | HIGH BUILDING | Jyes | |nNo 326 N/A -
13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS | |COMBUSTIBLE | |NON-COMBUSTIBLE | |BOTH | 32.220-83 9.10.6 13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS | |COMBUSTIBLE | |NON-COMBUSTIBLE | |BOTH | 32220-83 9.10.6 o
PERMITTED REQUIRED PERMITTED REQUIRED
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION | | COMBUSTIBLE | |NON-COMBUSTIBLE | |BOTH ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION | | COMBUSTIBLE | |NON-COMBUSTIBLE | |BOTH -
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA m2 599.84 m2 3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1 14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA m2 XX 3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1 i
15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON | | m2/PERSON | | DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17 99.13 15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON || m2/PERSON || DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17 99.13 =
1ST FLOOR: XX OCCUPANCY: XX LOAD (PERSONS): XX 1ST FLOOR: XX OCCUPANCY: XX LOAD (PERSONS): XX =
2ND FLOOR: XX OCCUPANCY: XX LOAD (PERSONS): XX 2ND FLOOR: XX OCCUPANCY: XX LOAD (PERSONS): XX 2
16 | BARRIER-FREE DESIGN D YES D NO 3.8 9.5.2 16 | BARRIER-FREE DESIGN D YES D NO 3.8 95.2 ;
17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANGES _ves [ [NO 3.31.2&33.1.19 9.10.13 (4) 17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES | Jyes [ ]nNo 331.2833.1.19 9.10.13 (4) -
18 | REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES FRR LISTED DESIGN No. OR 32220-8383214 9108 18 | REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES FRR LISTED DESIGN No. OR 32220-8383214 19108
FIRE (HOURS) DESCRIPTION (SG-2) 9109 FIRE (HOURS) DESCRIPTION (SG-2) 910.9 L
RESISTANCE FLOORS: XX HOURS RESISTANGE FLOORS: XX HOURS -
RATING (FRR) RATING (FRR) < -
ROOF: XX HOURS ROOF: XX HOURS = <
MEZZANINE: XX HOURS MEZZANINE: XX HOURS e e
FRR OF SUPPORTING MEMBERS LISTED DESIGN No. OR FRR OF SUPPORTING MEMBERS LISTED DESIGN No. OR =
DESCRIPTION (SG-2) DESCRIPTION (SG-2) T <E
FLOORS: XX HOURS FLOORS: XX HOURS z Z
ROOF: XX HOURS ROOF: XX HOURS % <E
MEZZANINE: XX HOURS MEZZANINE: XX HOURS -~ > s O
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.23 9.10.14 19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.2.3 9.10.14 }1 -
WALL AREA | LD. LUHOR | PERMITTED | PROPOSED | FRR LISTED | COMB. COMB. NON-COMB. WALL AREA | LD. LUHOR | PERMITTED | PROPOSED | FRR LISTED | COMB. COMB. NON-COMB. m < O
OF EBF | (m) HIL MAX. % OF | % OF (HOURS) | DESIGN | CONSTR. | CONSTR. | CONSTRUCTION OF EBF | (m) HIL MAX. % OF | % OF (HOURS) | DESIGN | CONSTR. | CONSTR. | CONSTRUCTION | — O —_—
(sq. m.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS No. OR NONC. (sq. m.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS No. OR NONC. = oC
DESCRIP. CLADDING DESCRIP. CLADDING = m oC
NORTH NORTH = <C
SOUTH SOUTH . LU >= =
EAST EAST - D oCZ
WEST WEST - E O
20 | PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS 20 | PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS i Y D D Zh To)
FEMALE/MALE COUNT AT XX % MALE/ XX % FEMALE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PART3 | PART9 FEMALE/MALE COUNT AT XX % MALE/ XX % FEMALE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PART3 | PARTY | o < O -
FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBC TABLE No: XX | FIXTURES REQ'D: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX XX XX FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBC TABLE No: XX | FIXTURES REQ'D: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX XX XX 2 w — = N
FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBC TABLE No: XX | FIXTURES REQ'D: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX XX XX FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBC TABLE No: XX | FIXTURES REQ'D: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX XX XX = O 8 -
FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBC TABLE No: XX | FIXTURES REQ'D: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX XX XX FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBC TABLE No: XX | FIXTURES REQ'D: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX XX XX . Y -0
FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBC TABLE No: XX | FIXTURES REQ'D: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBC TABLE No: XX | FIXTURES REQ'D: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX S Y m *— 2 1
FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBC TABLE No: XX | FIXTURES REQ'D: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBC TABLE No: XX | FIXTURES REQ'D: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX =
TOTAL: XX OCCUPANCY: XX TOTAL: XX OCCUPANCY: XX S
20 | OTHERS (DESCRIBE) 20 | OTHERS (DESCRIBE) -
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2382
NAME OF PRACTICE: WARE MALCOMB (A BUSINESS NAME OF WMA INC.) NAME OF PRACTICE: WARE MALCOMB (A BUSINESS NAME OF WMA INC.) ~ D d §
CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE NUMBER: 3619 CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE NUMBER: 3619 = > 23
NAME OF PROJECT: 11801 DERRY ROAD NAME OF PROJECT: 11801 DERRY ROAD > g < a
LOCATION: 11801 DERRY ROAD, MILTON, ONTARIO, CANADA, L9T 7J5 LOCATION: 11801 DERRY ROAD, MILTON, ONTARIO, CANADA, L9T 7J5 o 0 =
BUILDING D BUILDING C o o =
= N
= 8 &
BUILDING CODE REFERENCE: BUILDING CODE REFERENCE: S
REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B UNLESS REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION BUNLESS |
NOTED. NOTED. o -
ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PARTS 30R 9 (A)FOR DIVISION A OR (C) FORDIVISION C. | ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX PARTS 30R 9 (A)FOR DIVISION A OR (C) FOR DIVISION C. = E
1 | PROJECT DESCRIPTION: || NEW | | PART 11 | | PART3 | | PARTY 1 | PROJECT DESCRIPTION: | ] NEW | | PART 11 || PART3 || PARTY = o @
XXXXXXX "] ADDITION 11170 11.4 112 (A) 112 (A) 89.10.1.3 XXXXXXX "] ADDITION 11170 11.4 112 (A) 11.2(A)&9.10.13 | = g %
| | CHANGEOFUSE | | ALTERATION | | CHANGEOFUSE | | ALTERATION S | : | § ¢ o
& = Z
= 1] —
2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)  XXXX 31.2.1.(1) 9.10.2 2 | MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)  XXXX 31.2.1.(1) 9.10.2 5 - s B
3 | BUILDING AREA (sq.m.)  NEW: 18434.29 m2 TOTAL: 18434.29 m2| 1412 (A) 1.4.1.2 (A) 3 | BUILDING AREA (sq.m.)  NEW: 9758.90 m2 TOTAL: 9758.90 m2 | 14.1.2 (A) 1412 (A) = & a
4 | GROSS AREA (sq.m.) NEW: 20059.21 m2 TOTAL: 20059.21m2| 1412 (A) 1412 (A) 4 | GROSS AREA (sq.m.) NEW: 10618.72 m2 TOTAL: 10618.72m2 | 1.4.1.2 (A) 1412 (A) = w
5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS = ABOVE GRADE: 1 BELOW GRADE: XX 1.41.2 (A) &3.2.1.1 1412(A)&9.104 | 5 | NUMBER OF STOREYS  ABOVE GRADE: 1 BELOW GRADE: XX 1.4.1.2 (A) & 3.2.1.1 1412(A) 89104 | = g g 2
& k£ =9
6 | NUMBER OF STREETS/ FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS: XX 3221083255 91020 6 | NUMBER OF STREETS/ FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS: XX 3221083255 91020 i sZz
L o
7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION(S) XX 32.2.20-83 9.10.2 7 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION(S) XX 32.2.20-83 9.10.2 g € 3z
8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED D ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2 8 | SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED D ENTIRE BUILDING 3.2.2.20-.83 9.10.8.2 e
| | SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3215 | | SELECTED COMPARTMENTS 3215 =
| | SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 32217 | | SELECTED FLOOR AREAS 32217 i
| | BASEMENT | | INLIEUOF ROOF RATING | INDEX INDEX | | BASEMENT | | INLIEUOFROOFRATING | INDEX INDEX e
| | NOT REQUIRED || NOT REQUIRED =
9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED _Jyes [ |no 329 N/A 9 | STANDPIPE REQUIRED _Jyes [ |no 329 N/A -
10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED  Jyes | |NO 324 9.10.18 10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED  Jyes | |no 324 9.10.18 S
11 | WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE | Jyes [ INo [ [NA | 3257 N/A 11 | WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE | Jyes [ INo [ [NA | 3257 N/A -
12 | HIGH BUILDING | Jyes | |nNO 326 N/A 12 | HIGH BUILDING | Jyes [ |nNo 326 N/A -
13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS | |COMBUSTIBLE | |NON-COMBUSTIBLE | |BOTH | 32.220-83 9.10.6 13 | CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS | |COMBUSTIBLE [ |NON-COMBUSTIBLE [ |BOTH | 32.220-83 9.10.6 &
PERMITTED REQUIRED PERMITTED REQUIRED
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION | | COMBUSTIBLE | |NON-COMBUSTIBLE | |BOTH ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION | | COMBUSTIBLE | | NON-COMBUSTIBLE | |BOTH =
14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA m2 1624.92 m2 3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1 14 | MEZZANINE(S) AREA m2 859.82 m2 3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4.1 ;
15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON || m2/PERSON || DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17 9.9.13 15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON || m2/PERSON || DESIGN OF BUILDING 3.1.17 9.9.13 =
1ST FLOOR: XX OCCUPANCY: XX LOAD (PERSONS): XX 1ST FLOOR: XX OCCUPANCY: XX LOAD (PERSONS): XX 2
2ND FLOOR: XX OCCUPANCY: XX LOAD (PERSONS): XX 2ND FLOOR: XX OCCUPANCY: XX LOAD (PERSONS): XX 2
16 | BARRIER-FREE DESIGN | Jyes | |nNo 38 9.5.2 16 | BARRIER-FREE DESIGN | Jyes | |nNo 38 952 =
17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANGES _ Jyes [ [no 3.31.2833.1.19 9.10.1.3 (4) 17 | HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES [ Jves | |NO 33.1.28&33.1.19 9.10.1.3 (4) -
18 | REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES FRR LISTED DESIGN No. OR 32220-8383214 19108 18 | REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES FRR LISTED DESIGN No. OR 39220-8383214 19108
FIRE (HOURS) DESCRIPTION (SG-2) 910.9 FIRE (HOURS) DESCRIPTION (SG-2) 910.9 -
RESISTANCE FLOORS: XX HOURS RESISTANCE FLOORS: XX HOURS =
RATING (FRR) RATING (FRR) < -
ROOF: XX HOURS ROOF: XX HOURS = <
MEZZANINE: XX HOURS MEZZANINE: XX HOURS IE e
FRR OF SUPPORTING MEMBERS | LISTED DESIGN No. OR FRR OF SUPPORTING MEMBERS | LISTED DESIGN No. OR =
DESCRIPTION (SG-2) DESCRIPTION (SG-2) z <C
FLOORS: XX HOURS FLOORS: XX HOURS z Z
ROOF: XX HOURS ROOF: XX HOURS g <C
MEZZANINE: XX HOURS MEZZANINE: XX HOURS . > N @)
19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 323 9.10.14 19 | SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 323 9.10.14 }1 -
WALL AREA | LD. LUHOR | PERMITTED | PROPOSED | FRR LISTED | COMB. | COMB. NON-COMB. WALL AREA | LD. LUHOR | PERMITTED | PROPOSED | FRR LISTED | COMB. | COMB. NON-COMB. m < O
OF EBF | (m) HIL MAX. % OF | % OF (HOURS) | DESIGN | CONSTR. | CONSTR. | CONSTRUCTION OF EBF | (m) HIL MAX. % OF | % OF (HOURS) | DESIGN | CONSTR. | CONSTR. | CONSTRUCTION | — O —_—
(sq. m.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS No. OR NONC. (sq. m.) OPENINGS | OPENINGS No. OR NONC. S o
DESCRIP. CLADDING DESCRIP. CLADDING = m 0C
NORTH NORTH = <C
SOUTH SOUTH . Lu >= =
EAST EAST - D C =z
WEST WEST - E O
20 | PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS 20 | PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS Y D D Zh To)
FEMALE/MALE COUNTAT XX %MALE/ XX % FEMALE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PART3 | PART9 FEMALE/MALE COUNTAT XX % MALE/ XX % FEMALE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PART3 | PARTO | - o < O =
FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX OBCTABLENo: XX | FIXTURESREQD: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX | XX XX FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBC TABLENo: XX | FIXTURESREQD: XX | FIXTURESPROVIDED: XX | XX XX 2 w — = N
FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX OBCTABLENo: XX | FIXTURESREQD: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX | XX XX FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBCTABLENo: XX | FIXTURESREQD: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX | XX XX = O 8 i -
FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX OBCTABLENo: XX | FIXTURESREQD: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX | XX XX FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBCTABLENo: XX | FIXTURESREQD: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX | XX XX - ' m -—= 0
FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBCTABLENo: XX | FIXTURES REQD: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBC TABLENo: XX | FIXTURES REQD: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX ] Y ~— E —1
FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBCTABLENo: XX | FIXTURESREQD: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX FLOOR: XX | OCCUPANCY: XX| LOAD: XX| OBC TABLENo: XX | FIXTURES REQD: XX | FIXTURES PROVIDED: XX =
TOTAL: XX  OCCUPANCY: XX TOTAL: XX  OCCUPANCY: XX =
20 | OTHERS (DESCRIBE) 20 | OTHERS (DESCRIBE) %
i ©
= | &
=X =k
| E 25
| S
| =2 z
= ]
" @) >
‘, m g
-1 O
= &
o= |
o ES
& N
= &
| parm: A. SPENCER
~ | DRAwWNBY.: TM./OT.
~ | JoBNO.: TOR22-0045-00
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W: \TOR\22\0045\00\ Architectural\Cad\SD\0045_A10.dwg

- I | . SITE STATISTICS '
~ acK OF F 7 N\ - - B N . g . X
yd S —— N\ .V \ Existing Zoning Category FD &
n { [ i Proposed Zoning Category M2 f
W 7 F— - Building Classification Group F2 (0.B.C. A- 3.1.2.1.(1)) z
P R P E— ///' 5
GROSS SITE AREA 76,134.00m? 819,498.76 ftz} -
o B B - o ———a[XTH LIN E NET SITE AREA (EXCLUDING ROAD WIDENING) 74,486.20m? 801,762.01 fz] =
— - . L °
- = R Zone Permitted Use (Town of Milton Comprehensive Zoning By-law 016-2014) é
55" W o = du Business Park (site-specific M1) and 3
e _ S E— \ roposed Use General Industrial (site-specific M2) L
s ( MEAS) (P1,P3&MEAS) g
LANDSCAPE AREA = - N\ N\ (] | | GROSS FLOOR AREA: .
gl e T4 n \ N y : BUILDING A 55,185 SF 5,126.87 m* 2
) hl 1 Level 1 27,241 SF 2,530.75 m? .
Level 2 27,944 SF 2,596.11 m? 5
BUILDING B 42,139 SF 3,914.86 m? 2
Ground Level 35,667 SF 3,313.61 m? i
< / Mezzanine Level 6,472 SF 601.26 m? %
N BUILDING C 114,312 SF 10,619.93 m? .
‘ ik BFFYj Ground Level 105,050 SF 9,759.51 m? 8
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[ 1 ] PROPERTY LINE 20 | PROPOSED MECHANICAL ROOM | 38 | SCREEN WALL o Ll o
2750x5800 PARKING STALL, PAINTED PARKING STRIPING PER 21 | CURB RADII AT ENTRANCES WITHIN MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK }F j} NEW HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT (HATCHED) CP PAINTED CARPOOL = |: o 8
CITY STANDARDS. WITH 6M WIDE DOUBLE LOADED AISLE. LIMITS TO CONFORM TO OPSD 350.010. — SEE CIVIL DWGS. PROPDSED FYLON SIGNACE o | PARKING SPACE SiEOL | o S
[ 3 ] PRINCIPLE ENTRY — TENANT FIT-UP SUBJECT TO INTERIOR 1.8M WIDE PAINTED PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY DRIVE—-IN RAMP WITH GALVANIZED GUARDRAIL ON EACH SIDE. Fo———————1 BFGPS BARRIER FREE PARKING SIGN = ] o
ALTERATION PERMIT HATCHED AREA DENOTES HEAVY DUTY ASHPHALT. TYPICAL FOR SEE CIVIL DWGS FOR SLOPE % b« v v {  LANDSCAPE AREA & = L
ggg‘%@ SPHEARRE(ST&SCTEASNSE‘)EZLREDgﬁg‘NHGAVSETA(LQL)S}YF;AE‘NEZED PARKING ALL AREAS REQUIRING FIRE TRUCK OR TRACTOR TRUCK ACCESS. 47 | RESERVED L 5r sy BARRIER FREE PARKING N < 3
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_ . | | =
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5 | 150mm WIDE CURB TYPICAL SIDEWALK AND A CURB DEPRESSION WILL BE PROVIDED FOR AT PROPOSED CURB LEVEL A UG Lo Dok 00k - @) =8
6 | MIN. 1500mm WDE SIDEWALK TYPICAL U.N.O EACH ENTRANCE. & N
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8 | ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP AS PER DETAIL 4
9 | FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION / SIAMESE PROPOSED STOP SIGN LOCATION A EXIT DOOR LOCATION @ STAAST\%ETEBRY %APSRE%SMUPRAENsEGULAT\NG @
VIiiten L
10 | PROPOSED LOCATION OF TRANSFORMER C/W CONCRETE PAD 28 | PRESSED PATTERNED ASPHALT PEDESTRIAN PATHWAY 2~ FRE DEPT CONNECTION (VERIFY LOCATION WITH CIVL DRANINGS) 1 £ | rPa /Pu: AS
1.8m HIGH BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK FENCING OR APPROVED 29 | YELLOW PAINTED LINES j. i
[ PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT (VERIFY LOCATION WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS LIGHT FIXTURES, REFER o
EQUAL ALONG DEVELOPMENT LIMIT BOUNDARY RETAINING WALL FH ( ) O ELECTRICAL DWG FOR DFETAILS < DRAWN BY: JS
[ 12 ] CONCRETE APRON ~ Z
51| PRECAST SCREEN WALL TO BE INSTALLED ON TOP OF FH EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT (VERIFY LOCATION WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS) LIGHT POLES, REFER © ‘
LANDSCAPE AREA — SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS. RETAINING WALL — REFER TO STRUC. DWGS o OO ELECTRICAL DWG FOR DETAILS L | JOB NO: TOR22-0045-00
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PEDESTRIAN RAIL (1070mm HIGH) SET INTO RETAINING WAL{WHERE PROPOSED FIRE ROUTE SIGN LOCATION PEDESTRIAN ACCESS - REFER 70 DETAIL 4/A12 5
CRADE CHANGE GREATER THAN 600mm. PROVIDE CONCRETE—FILLED NOISE WAL o LT
STEEL BOLLARD AT END OF RETAINING WALL — SEE CIVIL DWGS. A PROPOSED CATCHBASIN A
15 | EXTERIOR STEEL STAIRS W/ TUBE STEEL GUARDRAIL, TYP. PROPOSED AMENITY AREA O DENOTES VANHOLE z
16 | TRUCK LOADING DOCK (TYPICAL) SNOW STORAGE ON SITE AT 2% TOTAL SITE AREA (OwHpP /HP EXISTING HYDRO POLE é
17 | LOADING SPACE — L.S. (MIN. 3.5m x 12.0m) PROPOSED CHAIN—LINK FENCE VICINITY MAP N :
18 | FIRE ACCESS ROUTE W/ 12M TURNING RADIUS (e = e e s m e ) CONCRETE /STEEL SAFETY BOLLARD a
19 | PROPOSED ELECTRICAL ROOM SCALE: NOT TO SCALE i
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PROPERTY LINE 20 | PROPOSED MECHANICAL ROOM SCREEN WALL —_—— | : Y N . L § g
2750x2800 PARKING STALL, PAINTED PARKING STRIPING PER 21 | CURB RADII AT ENTRANCES WITHIN MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK NEW HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT (HATCHED) CP PAINTED CARPOOL J o gm“, z — o
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